Decision No. 119/2023

of the SWPS University Senate

of 15 December 15 2023

on defining the Rules, conditions and procedures for admission to the SWPS University

Doctoral School

in the academic year 2024/2025

Acting on the basis of §200.2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science, as well as §11.1.19 and §11.2 in connection with §62.4 of the University Statute, the SWPS University Senate decided as follows:

§1

The SWPS University Senate determines the Rules, conditions and procedures for admission to the SWPS University Doctoral School in the academic year 2024/2025 in the wording attached to this Decision.

§2

The Decision comes into force as of the date of its signing.

President of the SWPS University Senate

Prof. dr hab. Roman Cieślak